Application for Refund of Taxes Paid

Return to: Ledyard Tax Collector’s Office Amount of Refund
741 Colonel Ledyard Highway
Ledyard, CT 06339

$ 18,111.05

Student Transportation of America
c/o Ed Welch

1350 Baldwin Hill Rd

Gales Ferry, CT 06335

PLEASE READ, SIGN, AND DATE BELOW:

['am entitled to this refund because I have made the payments from funds under my control, and no
other party will be requesting this refund.

I'understand that false or deliberately misleading statements subject me to penalties for perjury and/or
for obtaining money under false pretenses.

[ hereby apply for a refund of taxes paid in accordance with Conn. Gen Sate. 12/129,

PesistAnT M AN Al : s

Signature of Applicant/ﬁgent Tax Collector’s Signature
(Title of agent, where applicable)

\ ?/ﬂc?/ﬂbﬂk

Date Signed Date

q la 9 (;}\&-\

Do Not Write Below This Box -- Office Use Only

Date of Payment: 7/21/2021 Tax Type: MV PP RE SMV
Grand List Year: 2020 Reason: double payment
Grand List Number: 230287, 230288, Property Owner: Student Transportation of America

230289, 230290, 230291, 230292, 230293,  Property Location: 1350 Baldwin Hill Rd Gales Ferry
230294, 230295, 230296 & 230297
Payment Type: Check

ACTION TAKEN BY GOVERNING BODY

At a regular meeting of the Ledyard Town Council, held on the day of 5 2027, It
was voted to refund property taxes amounting to $ to

Kevin J. Dombrowski
Revision 9/13/2022



STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT CONDITION

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FIN INC

800 WALNUT ST

ATTN: SHAYNE VANDER ESCH
DES MOINES, |A 50309-3605

Tax Collector

TOWN OF LEDYARD

741 Colonel Ledvard Hwy

Ledyard, CT 06339

Phone: 860-464-3232 or 464-3233
Monday - Thursday,7:30a.m.-4:15p.n

9/13/2022

Note: State Law requires that interest be charged and collected on all past due property taxes/
installments, at a rate of 1 ¥2% per month (18%yr) from due date. Payments must be applied to oldest
outstanding interest, tax and lien in order. Minimum interestis 2.00 for each overdue instaliment.

ADDITIONAL INTEREST IS DUE IF NOT PAID BY:

9/13/2022

Make checks payable to: LEDYARD TAX COLLECTOR

'List# Year Type

230287
230288
230289
230290
230é91
230292
230293
230294
230295
230296

230297

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2020

MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE
MOTOR VEHICLE

MOTOR VEHICLE

Property Desc
IC CO 2016 AB31950
4DRBUCSBPEGB226859

IC CO 2016 AB29378
4DRBUCSP0GB226856

IC CO 2016 AB32018
4DRBUCBP1GB226851

IC CO 2016 AB32022
4DRBUCBP7GB226854
IC CO 2016 AB31953
4DRBUCBPIGB226855
IC CO 2016 AB2937¢
4DRBUCBP4GB226861
IC CO 2016 AB32024
4DRBUCBP4GB226858
IC GO 2016 AB31954
4DRBUCBP2GB226857

IC CO 2016 AB32021
4DRBUC8P5GB226853

IC CO 2616 AB320623
4DRBUCBP3GB226852

iC CO 2016 AB32038
4DRBUCBP2GB226860

Fees Liens Bond Total

AmtDue Interest
-1,643.71 000 0060 0.00 0.00 -1,643.71
-1,643.71 0.00 G.OD 0.00 0.00 -1,643.71
-1,643.71 000 000 000 0.00 -1,643.71
-1,643.71 0.60 0.00 000 0.00 -1,643.71
-1,673.95 000 0600 000 0.00 -1,673.95
-1,643.71 0.00 000 000 0.00 -1,643.71
-1,643.71 006 000 000 0.00 -1,643.71
-1,643.71 0.00  0.00 0.00 6.00 -1,643.71
-1,643.71 0.00 000 (.00 0.00 -1,643.71
-1,643.71 000 000 000 0.00 -1,643.71
-1,643.71 000 000 000 0.00 -1,643.71
18,111.05 0.00 —0_00 —JEE 000 -18,111.05

Please return Original Bill(s) or this statement with your payment.



