# Application for Refund of Taxes Paid

Return to:

Ledyard Tax Collector's Office

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway

Ledyard, CT 06339

Amount of Refund

\$ 18,111.05

Student Transportation of America c/o Ed Welch 1350 Baldwin Hill Rd Gales Ferry, CT 06335

#### PLEASE READ, SIGN, AND DATE BELOW:

I am entitled to this refund because I have made the payments from funds under my control, and no other party will be requesting this refund.

I understand that false or deliberately misleading statements subject me to penalties for perjury and/or for obtaining money under false pretenses.

I hereby apply for a refund of taxes paid in accordance with Conn. Gen Sate. 12/129.

AGSISTANT MANAGER

Signature of Applicant/Agent (Title of agent, where applicable)

20/2022

**Date Signed** 

Tax Collector's Signature

9/29/22

Date

## Do Not Write Below This Box -- Office Use Only

Date of Payment: 7/21/2021

Grand List Year: 2020

Grand List Number: 230287, 230288,

230289, 230290, 230291, 230292, 230293,

230294, 230295, 230296 & 230297

Payment Type: Check

Tax Type: MVPP RESMV

Reason: double payment

Property Owner: Student Transportation of America Property Location: 1350 Baldwin Hill Rd Gales Ferry

#### ACTION TAKEN BY GOVERNING BODY

At a regular meeting of the Ledyard Town Council, held on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022, it was voted to refund property taxes amounting to \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_

Kevin J. Dombrowski

### STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT CONDITION



Tax Collector TOWN OF LEDYARD 741 Colonel Ledyard Hwy Ledyard, CT 06339 Phone: 860-464-3232 or 464-3233 Monday - Thursday,7:30a.m.-4:15p.n

9/13/2022

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FIN INC 800 WALNUT ST ATTN: SHAYNE VANDER ESCH DES MOINES, IA 50309-3605

Note: State Law requires that interest be charged and collected on all past due property taxes/ installments, at a rate of 1 1/2% per month (18%yr) from due date. Payments must be applied to oldest outstanding interest, tax and lien in order. Minimum interest is 2.00 for each overdue installment.

ADDITIONAL INTEREST IS DUE IF NOT PAID BY: 9/13/2022

Make checks payable to: <u>LEDYARD TAX COLLECTOR</u>

						2			
List#	<u>Year</u>	<u>Type</u>	<b>Property Desc</b>	Amt Due	Interest	Fees	Liens	Bond	<u>Total</u>
230287	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB31950 4DRBUC8P6GB226859	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230288	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB29378 4DRBUC8P0GB226856	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230289	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB32018 4DRBUC8P1GB226851	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230290	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB32022 4DRBUC8P7GB226854	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230291	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB31953 4DRBUC8P9GB226855	-1,673.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,673.95
230292	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB29379 4DRBUC8P4GB226861	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230293	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB32024 4DRBUC8P4GB226858	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230294	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB31954 4DRBUC8P2GB226857	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230295	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB32021 4DRBUC8P5GB226853	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230296	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB32023 4DRBUC8P3GB226852	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
230297	2020	MOTOR VEHICLE	IC CO 2016 AB32038 4DRBUC8P2GB226860	-1,643.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,643.71
				-18,111.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18.111.05

Please return Original Bill(s) or this statement with your payment.